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MARKETS

Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., Sept. 25 to
Wed., Oct. 1,1986

Report Supplied by VDA
HeadCount: 11,178
Trend; Uneven from 3.50 lower to
3.00 higher.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
58.00- 500-700 lbs. 54.50-66.50;
700-1000 lbs. 50.0063.25. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 64.50-70.00; 500-700 lbs.
53.5066.50; 700-1000 lbs. 52.7562.25.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 52.0065.50; 500-
700 lbs. 49.0061.00; 700-1000 lbs.
51.00-

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 46.00-58.25 ; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-
57.25; 700-900 lbs. 48.50-56.00. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 50.00-58.50 ; 500-700
lbs. 48.5069.25; 700-900 lbs. 51.00-
52.50. Small 1 300-500 lbs. 42.00-
55.00; 500-700 lbs. 44.00-52.00.

PIGS
STATE GRADED SALE

FRI, OCT. 10
1:30 P.M.

AT

Carlisle
LIVESTOCK MARKET.

INC.
Exit 12Off 1-81

(717)249-4511 or
Evenings Jim.

249-2359

South& Southwest Va.
STEERS: Medium 1 300600 lbs.

65.00-79.00; 500-700 lbs. 56.0068.50;
700-900 lbs. 50.0060.00. Large 1300-
500 lbs. 65.00-78.00; 500-700 lbs.
56.0067.00; 700-900 lbs. 51.5061.50.
Small 1300600 lbs. 52.0065.00; 500-
700 lbs. 51.0060.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300600
lbs. 51.5063:50; 500-700 lbs. 47.25-
56.75; 700-900 lbs. 47.00-56.50. Large
1 300600 lbs. 50.0062.00; 500-700
lbs. 51.00-56.75; 700-900 lbs. 49.00-
54.00. Small 1 300-500 lbs. 46.00-
57.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 46.50-54.25.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Sept. 27

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER CATTLE TREND:

200-700 - Steady; 700-100 - 2.00
down. STEERS; M&L-l 201-300 lbs.

FEEDER
CATTLE
& PIG SALES

Tuesday, Oct. 7
7:00 P.M. Sharp

CARLISLE
Livestock Market, Inc.

Just off 1-81 at Exit 12
Phone(717)249-4511

or Evenings:
Jim 249-2359

I'M NOT
L10N...

Tha Classified
Livestock
Section

Has Beastly
Selections!

70.00-74.50; 300600 lbs. 62.00-71.50;
500-700 lbs. 57.0066.50; 700-1000 lbs.
54.50-58.75. S-L&M&L-2 300600 lbs.
52.0065.00; 500-700 lbs. 50.0060.50;
700-1000 lbs. 48.0060.50.

FEEDER BULLS: Steady.
M&L-l 200-300 lbs. 63.50-70.50 ; 300-
500 lbs. 55.0061.00; 500-700 lbs.
50.0067.00; 700800 lbs. 42.0048.75.
S-L&M&L-2 200-300 lbs. 54.2563.50;
300-500 lbs. 48.0060.00; 500-700 lbs.
45.00- 700800 lbs. 38.5041.25.

HEIFERS; Steady. M&H 300-
500 lbs. 51.00-58.50 ; 500-700 lbs.
48.00- ; 700-1000 lbs. 52.00-56.00.
S-L&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 44.50-50.00;
500-700 lbs. 44.00-50.50.

STOCK COWS: Beef; w/calves
300.00- Baby Calves: 5-80
mostly 30.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TREND:
2.00-3.00 Lower. Utility & Com-
mercial 2-4 32.00-37.25; Canner &

Cutters 1-3 25.00-32.00.
SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2:

37.75-46.50.
LAMBS: Trend: Steady. Blue O

High Choice & Prime 61.55; Red O
Choice 64.00; Feeder Lambs
Choice 67.0073.75; Slaughter Ewes
22.0028.00.

HOGS; Sows 1-3 Steady. 45.00
54.50; Boars3.oo Lower, 30.00.

VEALS; Choice & Prune 73.00;
Good 58.0062.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Steady
Good & Choice 45.0057.50.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Tuesday, Sept. 30

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: $1.50

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding flnL

Programs and Services

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual

Needs

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Supplying Farm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Marketing andHedging
Services

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock419 W. High Street

Elizabethtown, PA Developing Individual
l7{iZZ Financial ProgramsProviding Veterinarian

Service
PA. Toll Free
1-800-468-5524

Direct Dial
(717) 367-1525

ISILOMBARDINI diesels121■yD
mD"™11’1 The Farmer's ChoiceThe Powerhouse

York

MOWERS, BALERS,
CORNPICKERS,

CHOPPERS, ETC.
We have the right size,

weight, shape, price
and engine available.

4toBOH.P.
LOMBARDINI DIESEL USES '2 OR
LESS FUELthan gas engines

I.ESS DOWNTIME THAN
GASENGINES

iuntv'l

Is your oldengine givingyou a headache? Try aLOMBARDINI...WorId’s
Largest Manufacturer of Small Air-Cooled DieselEngines.

TAKE ADVANTAGE OF:DIESELS
ODD \

PECIALT

1 12 month warranty or 4 Price per horsepower
2,000 hours 5. Easy starting

2. Low fuel consumption 6.100% back-up with
3 Low maintenance parts and service.

let U* Know Your
ServiceProblem*
Check Our Price*

Service After The 501e...7h0t ,s Us!
HOOVER DIESEL SERVICE

255 MascotRd. FurnaceRd.
Ronks, PA 17572 Box91A, R.D. 3
(717) 656-3322 QTi^7Rfc2l73(717) 295-1729 (717) 786-2173

DEALER INQUIRIES INVITED

is
)■

If

f Livestock market and auction news
Lower. High Yield to 40.00; Utility
34.00- Canners 31.00-35.00;
Shelly 31.00 down. Bulls: Good
45.0047.00; Medium 40.0045.00.
Fed Steers- Choice 58.0060.00;
Good &Low Choice 54.0068.00. Fed
Heifers- Choice 55.00-57.00;
Medium to Good 45.0061.00. Veal
Calves- Choice 76.00-84.00; Good
60.00- Standard 50.0060.00;
Killers 80-100 lb. 47.00-54.00;
Weak/Rough 44.00-Down. Farm
Calves- $lO Higher. Holstein Bulls-
-100-120 lb. 85.00-100.00 ; 90-95 lb.
60.0080.00. Butcher Hogs- $3 under
last week. US #1 & 3 215-240 lb. few
t 052.25; 2402601b. 1 lot 57.75. Sows-
-500-700 lb. 46.0047.50; 300-500 lb.
45.0047.00. Boars- Stock Boars- 1
315 lbs. 51.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Special Sale,
110 Head Good Demand. Steers-
-300-500 lb. Good 52.00-62.00 ; 500-700
lb. Choice 57.00-62.00; Good 52.00
57.00; 700-900 lb. Choice 56.00-60.00;
Good 48.00-55.00. Heifers- 300-500
lbs. Choice 52.00-58.00; Good 47.00
51.00; 500-700 lbs. Good 43.00-50.00;
700-900 lbs. Choice 47.00-53.00;
Good 40.0047.00. Bulls- 300-500 lbs.
Good 543)061.00; 700900 lbs. Good
46.0051.00; Medium 39.0045.00.
Lambs- 44 head. Choice 95-120 lbs.
55.0063.00; 120135 lbs. 50.0052.00;
Good & Choice 75-90 lbs. 58.00
65.00; Feeders- 5075 lbs. 57.00
69.00; Yearlings- 35.00-45.00.
Sheep-11 Head. 20.0030.00. Goats-
-100 Head. Large mature 50.00
61.00, 1 at 81.00; Medium 30.00
50.00; Thin/Small 10.0022.00. Pigs
and Shoats- 200 Head, Prices
Steady. By The Head- 15-30 lbs.
17.0030.00; 3050 lbs. 31.0055.00; 70
lbs., 9 Head, 62.00. By The Lb.-100
150 lbs. 50.0055.00.

Cauliflower: .32-.62hd.
Com: (white) .85-I.oodoz.
Eggplant: 2.504.0011/9 bu.
Endive: 2.003.001 bu. crate
Gourds: 3.008.00 bu.

r~ York County
i Livestock Sales Ltd.I P.O. BOX 243 • FAWN GROVE. PA 17321
5 (717)993-2564

HAY SALE 10 A.M.
EVERY OTHER WEEKEND

Liwtock Auctloi
On PA Route *24 between Stewartstown and

New Park
All Kinds of Livestock Sold on Commission

GWALTNEY OF SMITHFIELD
Open Every Monday - Hogs 600 a m 12noon

7 00 d m
Buyers - Livestock Producers - Farmers
We Need A Appreciate Your Patronage

I Stan & Mary Nagle - Owners
HomePhone: (215) 566-3239

Lancaster farming, Saturday, October 4, 1906-A9

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Tuesday, Sept. 30,1986
Report Supplied byAuction

Due to zoning restrictions, we
sell Lancaster Co. brand produce
only.

Apples: 10.00-12.00 bu.
(Stayman); 3.50-4.50 bu. (Red
Delicious); 5.50-7.00 bu. (Yellow
Delicious).

Broccoli: 2.75-4.00, mostly 12’s-
16’s.

Cabbage; 2.50-3.00 bu.; .22-.45
hd.

Indian Com: .35-.05 lg.; fingers
.45-.70; Jack-Be-Little (Or-
namental Pumpkin) 29.00-30.00 bu.

Lima Beans; 16.00-25.0011/9bu.
Peppers: Green 6.00-10.00 (Ig.

size) 11/9bu.; 3.00-5.50 (sm-md.) 1
1/9 bu.; reds.oo-7.5011/9 bu.

Potatoes: #1 3.20-4.50 50 lbs.; #

.95-1.40 20 lbs.; #I.6S-.8510 lbs.
Pumpkins: (neck) .75-1.05 (ig.)

pc.; (neck) .30.65 (sm., md.), pc.
(face) 1.20-1.80 (Ig.) pc.; .35-1.00
(sm.,md.),pc.

Radishes: 4.00-6.2540 bunch ct.
Red Beets; 4.00-5.5015 ct. bunch.
String Beans; (green) 12.00-24.00

11/9 bu.
Sweet Potatoes: (Ig) 6.00-9.50 1

1/9 bu.; (sm, md.) 2.50-5.50 1 1/9
bu.

Tomatoes: (25 lbs.) (Ig.) 5.50
7.75; (sm, md.) 3.50-6.00; cherry
3.25-3.7512 pt. flat.

Turnips: Topped, 4.008.00 1 1/9
"bu.

Zucchini; 3.50-6.50 Vz bu. green.


